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Monthly Revenue/Expense

General Fund Summary

October 31, 2016



General Fund Revenues by Category as of 10/31/16

Taxes
Property Tax
Delinquent Property Tax
Trans Dev District Tax
Mission Crossing CID/TIF
Motor Vehicle Tax
City Sales and Use Tax
County Sales and Use Tax
County Sales and Use Tax - Jail
County Sales and Use Tax - School/Public Safety
Franchise Tax
Alcohol Tax

' Mission Square Pilot

i :Jo Co Plan Review/Inspection Fees
: West Gateway Plan Review Fees
Police Fines

, Charges for Services

" Interest

: Miscellaneous and other

i Pool Revenues

| Parks Special Event Revenues

. Community Center Revenues

. Total Revenues

2016 Budget

1,320,000
15,667

0

0

159,450
2,730,000
725,000
185,000
185,000
1,050,000
42,800

53,125
145,500
150,000

0
1,250,000
187,750
2,000
137,250
107,000
210,000
1,530,000

10,185,542

MTD
Collections

(0)
2,352
0
0
24,150
230,501
68,017
16,960
16,960
88,210
0

0
2,932
8,532

0

74,991
8,415
394
20,508
0

(11)
114,834

677,745

YTD
Collections

2,160,946
26,661

0

0

159,710
2,518,147
649,365
161,685
161,641
881,164
42,923

26,563
138,851
117,933

0

855,803
164,786
2,654
139,866
123,380
212,524
1,323,795

9,868,396

% of Budget
Collected




DEPARTMENT

Legislative
Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Commadities
Capital Outlay

EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT AS OF

Budget Monthly
2016 Expenditure

56,500 3,038
102,100 401
700 -

YTD
Expenditure

41,708
68,501
143

10/31/16

Amount
Remaining

14,792
33,599
557

Expenditure
Rate

Total

Administration
Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Commadities
Capital Outlay

159,300 4,340

719,000 50,801
23,450 2,821
650 21

110,353

623,927
38,931
181
4,958

48,947

95,073

Total

General Overhead
Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay
Cost of Bond Issues

743,100 53,642

18,890
2,432
6,559

245,150
47,450
50,000

667,998

209,702
36,877
17,063

Total

Municipal Court
Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay

342,600 27,880

307,300 24,942
21,425 3,282
8,500 -

263,643

254,500
11,970
5,947
565

Total

Neighborhood Services
Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay

337,225 28,224

116,500 8,626
119,300 22,848
1,600 297
21,500

272,982

93,983
67,376
985

Total
Parks and Recreation

Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Commodities

Capital Outlay

258,900 31,772

Swimming Pool
136,500 667
58,450 4,617
42,000 81

162,343

115,956
57,726
36,879

724
5121

Total

Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Commodities

Capital Qutlay

236,950 5,365
Community Center
1,259,500 89,163
733,250 68,788
94,750 5,901

210,561

1,114,749
662,452
80,614
3,353

26,389

144,751
70,798
14,136

(3,353)

Total

Police Department
Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay

163,853

2,087,500

2,732,500
374,350
141,900
100,000

200,128
24,008
13,967

5,726

1,861,168

2,184,721
284,085
79,140
65,437

226,332

547,779
90,265
62,760
34,563

Total

Community Development
Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay

3,348,750 243,919

258,500 9,921
164,350
2,400

2,613,383

86,431
122,710
728
1,077

735,367

172,069
41,640
1,672
(1,077

Total

Public Works
Personnel Services
Contractual Services
Commodities
Capital Outlay

425,250

826,350

826,700 66,676

148,350 7,044
65,000 -

210,946

575,645
632,436

61,952
135,374

214,304

250,705
194,264

Total

Other General Fund
General Fund Total

1,866,400 117,676

1,157,310

10,963,285 702,429

1,405,407

630,267
8,409,051

527,043
2,654,234
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EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT AS OF

Department Budget Spent
Legislative 69%
Administration 90%
General Overhead 7%
Municipal Court 81%
Neighborhood Services 63%
Swimming Pool 89%
Community Center 89%
Police Department 78%
Community Dev 50%
Public Works 75%

10/31116
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CITY OF MISSION
CLAIMS DATED
Oct-16

Approval_;")f the claims against the City of Mission, Kansas and for the payment of the current and
accrued expenses of said City to be paid out of the various funds as is hereinafter specified.

That the sums hereinafter mentioned are hereby approved to be paid out of the funds not otherwise
appropriated, respectively as follows:

01 GENERAL FUND $286,734.25
03 SPECIAL HIGHWAY $4,562.38
04 BUILDING FUND $0.00
05 BOND & INTEREST 1/4 SALES TAX COMM CTR $0.00
08 MUNICIPAL COURT $0.00
09 SPECIAL ALCOHOL/DRUG PROGRAMS $5,787.76
10 SPECIAL PARKS & REC $0.00
11 BOND & INTEREST $0.00
12 SPECIAL PROJECTS $0.00
13 LAMAR BRIDGE $0.00
14 ALCOHOL/DRUG SAFETY ACTION PROGRAI $0.00
15 COURT REINSTATEMENT FEES $2,187.00
16 SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT $0.00
17 RESTRICTED FUNDS $0.00
18 SCHOOL DISTRICT $0.00
19 MISSION BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE $8,339.74
22 STORM WATER $0.00
25 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT $15,011.00
26 ROCK CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #1 $0.00
27 ROCK CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #2 $15,437.18
30 SOLID WASTE UTILITY FUND $46,864.72
35 TRANSPORTATIN FUND $0.00
45 PARKS & REC SALES TAX BOND $23,509.40
60 MISSION CROSSING TIF/CID $0.00
65 CORNERSTONE COMMONS CID $0.00
70 MISSION FARM & FLOWER MARKET $599.00
TOTAL $409,032.43

The Mayor and Finance Director have drawn the warrants of the City in favor of the persons
named in said list of claims for the amounts set opposite their respective names, the same having
been duly audited and allowed.

Respectfully submitted,
‘\ . g
L —
S

Brian Scott, Assistant City Administrator
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